60V,200mA,2uA, Higt PSRR Voltage Regulator
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
FC572CXXXX Series
2023. 12. 06 1/13Revision No : 0
Ordering Information
 SOT-23-5   SOT89-3 ,SOT23-3L ,DFN1X1-4 Package
 Portable, Battery Powered Equipment
 Low Power Microcontrollers
 Laptop, Palmtops and PDAs
 Wireless Communication Equipment
 Audio/Video Equipment
 Car Navigation Systems
 Industrial Controls
 Weighting Scales
 Meters
 Home Automation
 2μA Ground Current at no Load
 ±2% Output Accuracy
 200mA Output Current
 Wide Operating Input Voltage Range: 2V to
60V
 Dropout Voltage: 0.65V at 100mA (VOUT=5V)
 Support Fixed Output Voltage 1.8V, 3.3V, 5V,
9V, 12V
 Stable with Ceramic or Tantalum Capacitor
 Current Limit Protection
 Over-Temperature Protection
The FC572C is a low-dropout (LDO) voltage regulators
with enable function offering the benefits of high input
voltage, low-dropout voltage, low-power consumption,
and miniaturized packaging.
is stable with the ceramic output capacitor over its wide
input range from 2V to 60V and the entire range of
output load current.
The features of low quiescent current as low as 2μA
and zero disable current is ideal for powering the
battery equipment to a longer service life. The FC572C
PACKAGE TYPE
S3L: SOT-23-3L
 GT3 :  SOT-89-3
D4 :  DFN1X1-4
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 12: 1.2V
 15: 1.5V
 18 1.8V
 30: 3.0V
 33: 3.3V
 50: 5.0V
 A9: 9V
FC572C XXXX
S5: SOT23-5
 VT3: SOT-89-3
 UT3: SOT-89-3
 B2: 12V
Example: FC572C33S5
3.3V Version, in SOT23-5 Package &
Tape & Reel Packing Type
3.3V Version, in Green SOT-89-3
Package & Reel Packing Type
  FC572C33S3L
3.3V Version, in SOT23-3L Package &
Tape & Reel Packing Type
  FC572C33GT3
3.3V Version, in Green SOT-89-3
Package & Reel Packing Type
  FC572C33VT3
3.3V Version, in Green SOT-89-3
Package & Reel Packing Type
  FC572C33UT3
3.3V Version, in Green DFN1X1-4
Package & Reel Packing Type
  FC572C33D4